The table evidences the specific adjusted line items in the Group and PFCCs Balance Sheets and Cashflow
Statements for the financial year 2022/23.

Effect on Group’s Balance Sheet 2022/23

The relevant line items for the PFCC prior period Balance Sheet have been used for the Group Balance Sheet to
illustrate there is no requirement for a prior period adjustment for debtors, provisions and creditors in the Group
Balance Sheet as seen in the current year information on page 19 of the financial statements.

As Previously
Stated 2022/23

As restated
2022/23

Adjustments
made

£'000 £'000 £'000

Short Term Debtors 25,660 25,660 -

Total Current Assets 42,112 42,112 -

Short-term Creditors (17,778) (17,778) -

Short-term Provision (2,469) (2,469) -

Total Current Liabilities (20,251) (20,251) -

Long-term Provision (1,091) (1,091) -

Long-term Liabilities (7,091) (7,091) -

Effect on the Group’s Cashflow Statement 2022/23

The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period Group Cashflow Statement is provided with the current year
information on page 21 of the financial statements.

As previously
stated 2022/23

As restated
2022/23

Adjustments
made

£'000 £'000 £'000

Adjustments to net deficit / (surplus) on the provision of services
for non-cash movements:

(Increase) / decrease in provisions (3) 2,586 2,589

Increase / (decrease) in debtors 15,125 (10,892) (26,017)

(Increase) / decrease in creditors (9,033) 14,386 23,419

Total * of restated adjustments' 6,089 6,080 (9)

* the movements in the provisions, debtors and creditors are the same as illustrated by the “Total * of restated
adjustments”, albeit with a minor rounding difference of (9) which is not materiel for the purpose of viewing the
accounts.

Page 97

Effect on the PFCC's Balance Sheet 2022/23

The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period PFCC Balance Sheet is provided with the current year
information on page 20 of the financial statements.

As previously
stated 2022/23

As restated
2022/23

Adjustments
made

£'000 £'000 £'000

Short-term Debtors 26,640 25,660 (980)

Total Current Assets 42,302 41,322 (980)

Short-term Creditors (17,778) (14,355) 3,423

Short-term Provisions (1,077) (2,469) (1,392)

Total Current Liabilities (18,859) (16,828) 2,031

Long-term Provision (40) (1,091) (1,051)

Long-term Liabilities (6,040) (7,091) (1,051)

Effect on the PFCCs Cashflow Statement 2022/23

The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period PFCC Cashflow Statement is provided with the current year
information on page 21 of the financial statements.

As previously
stated 2022/23

As restated
2022/23

Adjustments
Made

£'000 £'000 £'000

Adjustments to net deficit /(surplus) on the provision of services
for non-cash movements:

(Increase) / decrease in provisions (269) (2,714) (2,445)

Increase / (decrease) in debtors 8,418 5,816 (2,602)

(Increase) / decrease in provision for bad debts (3) 2,586 2,589

(Increase) / decrease in creditors (2,176) 277 2,453

Total * of 'restated adjustments' 5,970 5,965 (5)

* the movements in the provisions, debtors, provision for bad debt and creditors are the same as illustrated by the
“Total * of restated adjustments”, albeit with a minor rounding difference of (5) which is not materiel for the purpose of
viewing the accounts.

Page 98

POLICE PENSION FUND ACCOUNT

for the PERIOD ENDED 6 May 2024

2023/24 2022/23

£'000 £'000

Contributions receivable

From Employer

Normal (23,315) (19,261)

Early retirement - -

(23,315) (19,261)

From Members (9,703) (8,054)

Remedy adjustments (10) -

(33,028) (27,315)

Transfers In

Individual transfers from other schemes (65) (151)